
RENTAL RATES 2024
RATES SUBJECT TO CHANGE. 
EFFECTIVE 1/1/2024

LODGING & FACILITY FEES
NUMBER OF 

PARTICIPANTS
NOVEMBER TO MARCH

PER PERSON PER NIGHT
APRIL TO OCTOBER

PER PERSON PER NIGHT

35 - 50

51-100

101-150

$41.00

$39.00

$37.00

$52.00

$50.00

$48.00

910-865-5180

151-200 $35.00 $46.00

201+ Call Us Call Us

A 35 person and 2 night stay minimum is required.
 All rates based on 5-6 PM check-in and 12-3 PM check out. Lodging 

rates include meeting room, audio-visual equipment, scheduled 
recreational activities and non scheduled activities. 

Lodging max is 320 people.  Dining hall max is 150 people.  
Groups with more than 150 people will eat in shifts.

2024 Special: 
$40 a person per night.  Includes lodging and food. 
Rental must be Monday through Thursday during 

months of Jan, Feb, Mar, Apr, May, Nov, Dec 
35 person and 2 night minimum required for special. 

*limited ammenities and recreation*

FOOD SERVICE
Breakfast $8 * Lunch $10 * Supper $11

DAY RETREATS
$30 per person (50 person minimum) for 5 hours 

includes a meeting space and recreation.

HOTEL ROOMS
$50 Per Night

GOLF CART RENTALS
$80 per night

www.campdixie.com
guestservices@campdixie.com

Discount available for Military Groups.
Call for more information.




