### **LODGING & FACILITY FEES**

NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS	NOVEMBER TO MARCH PER PERSON PER NIGHT	APRIL TO OCTOBER PER PERSON PER NIGHT
35 - 50	\$41.00	\$52.00
51-100	\$39.00	<b>\$50.0</b> 0
101-150	\$37.00	\$48.00
151-200	\$35.00	\$46.00
201+	Call Us	Call Us

#### A 35 person and 2 night stay minimum is required.

All rates based on 5-6 PM check-in and 12-3 PM check out. Lodging rates include meeting room, audio-visual equipment, scheduled recreational activities and non scheduled activities. Lodging max is 320 people. Dining hall max is 150 people. Groups with more than 150 people will eat in shifts.

#### 2024 Special:

# **FOOD SERVICE**

Breakfast \$8 \* Lunch \$10 \* Supper \$11

# **DAY RETREATS**

`'\$'dYf'dYfgcb'f)\$'dYfgcb'a]b]aiaŁ'Zcf') \cifg ]bWiXYg'UaYYH]b['gdUW'UbX'fYWYUH]cb"

# HOTEL ROOMS

## **GOLF CART RENTALS**

\$, \$ per night

Discount available for Military Groups.

Call for more information.

